# CH \$40.00 3786

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unit Parts Company		04/23/2009	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Remy Power Products, LLC	
Street Address:	: 600 Corporation Drive	
City:	Pendleton	
State/Country: INDIANA		
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 46064	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number Word Mark		Word Mark
Registration Number:	3786577	UNIT PARTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00940-10260
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2016

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=1 - Unit Parts Company to Remy Power Products#page1.tif source=1 - Unit Parts Company to Remy Power Products#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005932 FRAME: 0964

900386551

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:12 PM 04/23/2009 FILED 12:12 PM 04/23/2009 SRV 090390867 - 3911572 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the corporation was first incorporated is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- 3. The date on which the corporation was first incorporated is January 13, 2005.
- 4. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Unit Parts Company.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Remy Power Products, LLC.

UNIT PARTS COMPANY

Name: James A. Steel

Title: Vice President + Corporate Treasurer

2

## RUCKER

## TRADEMARKS

	UNIT PARTS US	MARK
	US	COUNTRY
	77300601	SERLAL NO.
	3786577	NO.
for motors and engines: Alternators for land vehicles	Starter motors: Starters	GOODS
	7	CLASS
	Registered	STATUS
	10-Oct-2007	APP. DATE
	10-Oct-2007   11-May-2010   UNIT PARTS	REG. DATE
COMPANY	UNIT PARTS	Record Owner

RECORDED: 12/01/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005932 FRAME: 0966